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Midwinter Cruise 5K

Age Group Results

January 20, 2008



Results by T&H Timing (219)-462-8605 



	Overall Female Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Karen Nagel
	
	28
	5
	19:15.3
	6:13/M

	 

	Top

	Overall Female Masters Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Betty Funkhouser
	
	50
	31
	22:30.1
	7:15/M

	 

	Top

	Female 8 and under

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Savanah Ronjak
	
	4
	162
	52:11.4
	16:50/M

	 

	Top

	Female 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Lindsey Kunz
	
	16
	93
	28:27.6
	9:11/M

	 

	Top

	Female 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Leslie Roe
	
	24
	76
	27:08.8
	8:45/M

	2
	Bailey Redick
	
	23
	85
	27:46.1
	8:57/M

	3
	Erin Hudon
	
	21
	87
	28:08.7
	9:05/M

	4
	Jaime Triezenberg
	
	22
	133
	32:59.3
	10:38/M

	5
	Courtney Wiesenauer
	
	23
	157
	44:44.8
	14:26/M

	6
	veronica castillo
	
	24
	160
	49:04.4
	15:50/M

	 

	Top

	Female 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Jennifer Addison
	
	29
	26
	22:03.7
	7:07/M

	2
	Marla Mazzucca
	
	28
	38
	23:07.6
	7:27/M

	3
	Fawn Donatucci
	
	26
	119
	30:40.9
	9:54/M

	4
	Lori Hayes
	
	28
	152
	39:31.7
	12:45/M

	5
	Cindy Saving
	
	29
	156
	41:48.7
	13:29/M

	 

	Top

	Female 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Misty Chandos
	
	34
	25
	22:02.7
	7:06/M

	2
	Melissa Kirk
	
	32
	50
	24:37.7
	7:56/M

	3
	Lara Squire
	
	33
	82
	27:40.9
	8:55/M

	4
	Jen Gibertini
	
	34
	83
	27:41.9
	8:56/M

	5
	Melanie Newmann
	
	34
	86
	27:47.4
	8:58/M

	6
	Yi Shun Lai
	
	33
	103
	29:11.7
	9:25/M

	7
	Chandra Owens
	
	30
	106
	29:27.3
	9:30/M

	8
	Lou Ann Cunningham
	
	34
	144
	36:08.2
	11:39/M

	9
	Tawnya Erickson
	
	33
	147
	37:37.6
	12:08/M

	 

	Top

	Female 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Cassandra Langley
	
	36
	34
	22:49.7
	7:22/M

	2
	Chrissy Book
	
	35
	69
	26:19.0
	8:29/M

	3
	Dawn Isenhart
	
	38
	96
	28:37.8
	9:14/M

	4
	Sherry Robison
	
	39
	118
	30:37.9
	9:53/M

	 

	Top

	Female 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Laura Carpenter
	
	40
	48
	24:31.3
	7:55/M

	2
	Cindy Trotier
	
	43
	68
	26:17.7
	8:29/M

	3
	Christine Rohl
	
	42
	72
	26:42.6
	8:37/M

	4
	Reena John
	
	44
	113
	30:21.4
	9:47/M

	5
	Lisa Hyzny Andras
	
	44
	116
	30:32.5
	9:51/M

	6
	Christina Chapan
	
	40
	128
	32:17.0
	10:25/M

	7
	THEA HICKEY
	
	40
	130
	32:22.6
	10:26/M

	8
	Jane Dawes
	
	43
	137
	33:33.5
	10:49/M

	9
	kim castillo
	
	43
	159
	49:02.6
	15:49/M

	10
	Robin Benson-Harvey
	
	40
	164
	57:37.5
	18:35/M

	 

	Top

	Female 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Katharine Wilson
	
	47
	39
	23:14.0
	7:30/M

	2
	Tracy DeCourcy
	
	47
	47
	24:24.2
	7:52/M

	3
	Suzanne Koehmstedt
	
	47
	80
	27:22.2
	8:50/M

	4
	Kayla Gelsomino
	
	48
	105
	29:26.1
	9:30/M

	5
	Pamela Fletcher
	
	46
	110
	30:01.2
	9:41/M

	6
	Judith Wallace
	
	46
	138
	33:57.3
	10:57/M

	7
	Michele Hale
	
	45
	161
	52:10.5
	16:50/M

	 

	Top

	Female 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Deb Schiesser
	
	52
	55
	24:53.3
	8:02/M

	2
	Linda Kovacs
	
	54
	59
	25:23.4
	8:11/M

	3
	Barbara Macikas
	
	51
	65
	26:12.3
	8:27/M

	4
	Joanne Kagler
	
	51
	91
	28:26.5
	9:10/M

	5
	Nadine Bellina
	
	53
	111
	30:02.5
	9:41/M

	6
	sheila yakutis
	
	51
	112
	30:13.2
	9:45/M

	7
	Jean Reppa
	
	51
	115
	30:31.5
	9:51/M

	8
	Billy Childress
	
	51
	134
	33:11.1
	10:42/M

	9
	Felicia Schuster
	
	50
	136
	33:28.0
	10:48/M

	 

	Top

	Female 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Trish Schmidt
	
	58
	79
	27:11.7
	8:46/M

	2
	Polly Theising
	
	57
	99
	28:57.1
	9:20/M

	3
	Carol Magill
	
	57
	109
	29:58.9
	9:40/M

	 

	Top

	Female 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Jane Fuller
	
	61
	101
	29:04.2
	9:23/M

	2
	Diane Kellenburger
	
	60
	102
	29:08.0
	9:24/M

	 

	Top

	Female 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Beverly Calligan
	
	65
	154
	40:56.8
	13:12/M

	 

	Top

	Overall Male Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Richard Gutierez
	
	31
	1
	16:32.6
	5:20/M

	 

	Top

	Overall Male Masters Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Michael Polite
	
	47
	7
	19:30.6
	6:17/M

	 

	Top

	Male 12 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Timothy Huber
	
	13
	12
	20:07.2
	6:29/M

	2
	Andrew Kearney
	
	13
	13
	20:42.7
	6:41/M

	3
	Tyler Thelen
	
	14
	14
	20:46.2
	6:42/M

	 

	Top

	Male 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Pat McCarthy
	
	15
	8
	19:36.9
	6:19/M

	 

	Top

	Male 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Arturs Bareikis
	
	21
	2
	16:36.9
	5:21/M

	2
	Jim Cunningham
	
	23
	6
	19:22.1
	6:15/M

	 

	Top

	Male 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Michael Patterson
	
	26
	4
	17:54.4
	5:46/M

	2
	William Stalhandske
	
	25
	15
	21:16.7
	6:52/M

	3
	Dan Stevenson Jr
	
	29
	33
	22:45.6
	7:20/M

	4
	Don Marta
	
	29
	57
	25:07.8
	8:06/M

	5
	Timothy Fercik
	
	25
	70
	26:37.9
	8:35/M

	6
	Shane Van Kley
	
	28
	89
	28:13.5
	9:06/M

	7
	Jason Cunningham
	
	25
	132
	32:51.6
	10:36/M

	 

	Top

	Male 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Brian Huber
	
	33
	49
	24:33.7
	7:55/M

	2
	Pat McTee
	
	30
	58
	25:12.0
	8:08/M

	3
	Petri Hayes
	
	33
	62
	25:52.2
	8:21/M

	4
	Tim Pomaville
	
	32
	117
	30:36.2
	9:52/M

	5
	Wade Cunningham
	
	32
	125
	31:22.8
	10:07/M

	6
	William Erickson
	
	33
	146
	37:36.5
	12:08/M

	 

	Top

	Male 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Clark Anderson
	
	38
	3
	17:41.4
	5:42/M

	2
	John Roets
	
	37
	16
	21:19.9
	6:53/M

	3
	Tom Navarro
	
	36
	32
	22:44.2
	7:20/M

	4
	Dominic Gagliardi
	
	38
	37
	23:02.2
	7:26/M

	5
	James Holden
	
	36
	45
	23:58.0
	7:44/M

	6
	Sasa Sekuloski
	
	37
	127
	31:57.6
	10:18/M

	7
	Edward Thelen
	
	37
	139
	34:01.2
	10:58/M

	8
	John Vanden Bergh
	
	38
	151
	39:09.9
	12:38/M

	 

	Top

	Male 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Dave Macknick
	
	43
	10
	19:55.2
	6:25/M

	2
	Doug Walter
	
	44
	21
	21:46.1
	7:01/M

	3
	Tom Kekelik
	
	42
	22
	21:51.3
	7:03/M

	4
	Jose Telles
	
	41
	24
	21:56.3
	7:05/M

	5
	Angus Atkins-Trimnell
	
	40
	29
	22:18.0
	7:12/M

	6
	David Plenus
	
	44
	30
	22:20.9
	7:12/M

	7
	Alan Hemminger
	
	42
	42
	23:29.4
	7:35/M

	8
	Jack Gibertini
	
	41
	51
	24:40.4
	7:57/M

	9
	Vick Torres
	
	44
	52
	24:41.0
	7:58/M

	10
	Bill Stuckey
	
	44
	60
	25:27.0
	8:13/M

	11
	Michael Willis
	
	43
	90
	28:22.8
	9:09/M

	12
	John Driscoll
	
	42
	94
	28:28.2
	9:11/M

	13
	David Chary
	
	40
	141
	34:45.6
	11:13/M

	14
	Adrian Harvey
	
	41
	163
	57:36.3
	18:35/M

	 

	Top

	Male 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Rick Anderson
	
	46
	11
	19:58.2
	6:26/M

	2
	Dale Yeager
	
	48
	18
	21:31.2
	6:56/M

	3
	Doran Lounsbury
	
	46
	23
	21:53.8
	7:04/M

	4
	Bryan Pawula
	
	49
	36
	23:00.9
	7:25/M

	5
	Gregg Wilson
	
	46
	44
	23:40.2
	7:38/M

	6
	William Leep
	
	45
	61
	25:48.6
	8:19/M

	7
	Mark Robinson
	
	48
	67
	26:17.1
	8:29/M

	8
	Ramino Diaz
	
	49
	73
	26:43.7
	8:37/M

	9
	Bill Gora
	
	48
	75
	26:46.1
	8:38/M

	10
	Tim Craig
	
	49
	81
	27:29.7
	8:52/M

	11
	John Leal
	
	46
	84
	27:45.7
	8:57/M

	12
	Rusty Kunz
	
	47
	92
	28:26.7
	9:10/M

	13
	Sajiv John
	
	46
	98
	28:53.0
	9:19/M

	14
	Joseph Rodenbucher
	
	45
	104
	29:17.9
	9:27/M

	15
	David Bobeck
	
	46
	129
	32:21.0
	10:26/M

	 

	Top

	Male 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Brian Norrick
	
	51
	9
	19:39.9
	6:20/M

	2
	Jim Nickerson
	
	50
	17
	21:28.2
	6:55/M

	3
	Vincent Salazar
	
	54
	19
	21:41.2
	7:00/M

	4
	Mark Mullen
	
	51
	20
	21:41.9
	7:00/M

	5
	Jay Homerding
	
	50
	27
	22:09.2
	7:09/M

	6
	Steven Gelsomino
	
	53
	28
	22:13.4
	7:10/M

	7
	Em'rynn Artunian
	
	52
	40
	23:15.8
	7:30/M

	8
	Frank Villegas
	
	52
	41
	23:20.8
	7:32/M

	9
	Mark Campbell
	
	53
	43
	23:30.5
	7:35/M

	10
	Jess Arellano
	
	50
	56
	25:00.3
	8:04/M

	11
	Enrico Bruno
	
	52
	74
	26:45.0
	8:38/M

	12
	Glen Gabryer
	
	54
	78
	27:10.9
	8:46/M

	13
	Taps Galleger
	
	54
	100
	29:00.0
	9:21/M

	14
	Pete Klaeser
	
	51
	120
	30:44.9
	9:55/M

	15
	Dan Schuster
	
	53
	121
	30:54.3
	9:58/M

	16
	Art Bretz
	
	50
	143
	35:35.4
	11:29/M

	17
	Eddie Hindmaon
	
	53
	158
	47:57.6
	15:28/M

	18
	J Baska
	
	54
	165
	57:39.8
	18:36/M

	 

	Top

	Male 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Henry Aguilera
	
	59
	46
	24:19.6
	7:51/M

	2
	Dan Sturgell
	
	59
	53
	24:45.7
	7:59/M

	3
	Steve Rienks
	
	58
	63
	25:58.6
	8:23/M

	4
	Bob Kuck
	
	58
	66
	26:15.6
	8:28/M

	5
	Bill Moylan
	
	58
	88
	28:11.8
	9:05/M

	6
	Robert Szwet
	
	55
	95
	28:29.6
	9:11/M

	7
	Pio Villegas
	
	59
	114
	30:28.6
	9:50/M

	8
	Nick Dragisic
	
	58
	122
	31:02.5
	10:01/M

	9
	Greg Szelung
	
	58
	123
	31:17.3
	10:05/M

	10
	McKeigue Mark
	
	58
	142
	35:18.5
	11:23/M

	 

	Top

	Male 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Israel Toledo
	
	60
	35
	22:51.8
	7:22/M

	2
	Robert Maszak
	
	63
	64
	26:00.4
	8:23/M

	3
	Tom Nordbrock
	
	63
	71
	26:41.2
	8:36/M

	4
	Ronald Lynn
	
	64
	77
	27:09.8
	8:45/M

	5
	J.P. Wenckus
	
	63
	126
	31:37.8
	10:12/M

	6
	Dennis Rotz
	
	60
	131
	32:25.0
	10:27/M

	7
	Jerome Ezell
	
	61
	135
	33:13.9
	10:43/M

	8
	Dan Swift
	
	61
	140
	34:44.6
	11:12/M

	9
	Allan Nalbor
	
	60
	145
	37:12.8
	12:00/M

	 

	Top

	Male 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Mike Wilson
	
	66
	54
	24:52.7
	8:01/M

	2
	Gideon Falk
	
	68
	107
	29:33.0
	9:32/M

	3
	Sheldon Nicol
	
	65
	148
	37:48.3
	12:12/M

	4
	Bob Hooper
	
	66
	153
	40:45.8
	13:09/M

	5
	Thomas Calligan
	
	66
	155
	41:01.6
	13:14/M

	 

	Top

	Male 70 and over

	Place
	Name
	City
	Age
	Overall
	Time
	Pace

	1
	Duane Hibbs
	
	71
	97
	28:39.8
	9:15/M

	2
	dick macknick
	
	70
	108
	29:37.4
	9:33/M

	3
	Frank French
	
	76
	124
	31:18.8
	10:06/M

	4
	Marvin Jordan
	
	70
	149
	38:09.3
	12:18/M

	5
	Tom Magill
	
	79
	150
	38:24.0
	12:23/M




